
 

 

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD. 

(A Govt. Of India Enterprise- Mini Ratna) 

CORRIGENDUM/ADDENDUM 

 

 

Sub: Corrigendum no. 02 in GeM bid no. GEM/2024/B/5343684 Dated. 03.09.2024, for 

Procurement of MacBook and Mobile handsets for IRCTC. 

 

In the subject Bid, the last date of Bid submission the following clauses/Annexures have been modified 

as below: 
 

Annexure-VI: Qty. and Technical Specifications/BoQ (REVISED) 
 

 

Reference: GeM Bid No……. date….. 
 

S. N Product 

Make and 

Model 

Specifications Qty. Bidder’s 

Compliance 

(Yes/No) 

(To be filled 

in by the 

bidder) 

Make and 

Model of the 

product offered 

by the bidder 

(To be filled in by 

the bidder) 

1 Apple 

MacBook Pro 

Laptop 

Apple M3 Pro chip with 12-core CPU, 

18-core GPU and 16-core Neural 

Engine,18 GB unified memory, 1 TB 

SSD storage, screen size minimum 14 

inch. 

Software: MS Office – Preinstalled 

140W USB-C Power Adaptor - 

included 

Carry bag - Included 

Warranty: 1-year OEM standard 

warranty. 

4   

2 Apple iPhone 

13 Mobile 

Handset 

Min. 128 GB Storage, 6.1 INCH 

Power Adaptor – included 

Warranty: 1-year OEM standard 

warranty 

2   

3 Apple iPhone 

14 Mobile 

Handset 

Min. 128 GB Storage, 6.1 INCH, 

Power Adaptor – included 

Warranty: 1-year OEM standard 

warranty 

2   



 

 

4 Apple iPhone 

15 Mobile 

Handset 

Min. 128 GB Storage, 6.1 INCH, 

Power Adaptor – included 

Warranty: 1-year OEM standard 

warranty 

2   

5 Apple iPhone 

15 Plus 

Mobile 

Handset 

Min. 128 GB Storage, 6.7  INCH 

Power Adaptor – included Warranty: 

1-year OEM standard warranty 

2   

6 Mi Mobile 

Handset 

(Model No. 

Redmi 13 

5G) 

Min. 128 GB Storage, Min RAM 4 GB 
Power Adaptor – included 

Warranty: 1-year OEM standard 

warranty 

2   

7 SAMSUNG 

GALAXY A 

15 5G 

Min 128 GB Storage, Min RAM 4 GB, 
Power Adaptor – included 
Warranty: 1-year OEM standard 

warranty 

2   

8 One Plus 

Mobile 

Handset 

(Model 11 

R 5G) 

Min 128 GB  Storage , RAM Min 4 

GB Power Adaptor – included 

Warranty: 1-year OEM standard 

warranty 

2   

9 Vivo Mobile 

Handset 

(Model Y58 

5G) 

Min 128 GB Storage, RAM 

Min 4 GB 

 Power Adaptor – included 

Warranty: 1-year OEM standard 

warranty 

2   

10 Google Pixel 8 

Mobile Handset 

Min 128 GB Storage, RAM Min 4 GB 

Power Adaptor – included 

Warranty: 1-year OEM standard 

warranty 

2   

 

Bidder: 

Signature …..............………… 

Name of the Authorized Signatory……........…………… 

Designation: ……………………… 

Company Seal ……….........…………. 

Date: …………………………………………… 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Annexure-IX: SoR/ Financial document (REVISED) 
 

 

(To be submitted in Financial Bid only) 

Schedule of Rate (SoR)/Financial Document (Revised) 

GeM Bid No………………………………. date……………… 
 

S. N    Product Description 

(As per technical specifications 

prescribed in Annexure-VI) 

(REVISED) 

Qty. Make and Model  

Offered 

Unit Price (in 

₹) including 

GST 

Total Price (in ₹) 

including GST 

1 Apple MacBook Pro Laptop 4    

2 Apple iPhone 13 Mobile Handset 2    

3 Apple iPhone 14 Mobile Handset 2    

4 Apple iPhone 15 Mobile Handset 2    

5 Apple iPhone 15 Plus Mobile Handset 2    

6 Mi Mobile Handset 
(Model No. Redmi 13 5G) 

2    

7 SAMSUNG GALAXY A 15 5G 2    

8 One Plus Mobile Handset 
(Model 11 R 5G) 

2    

9 Vivo Mobile Handset 
(Model Y58 5G) 

2    

10 Google Pixel 8 Mobile Handset 2    

Total Bid Price including GST (in ₹)  

Total Bid Price in Words (including GST): 

 

Declaration: Only brand new, genuine and authentic products will be supplied. 
 

Bidder: 

Signature …..............………… 

Name of the Authorized Signatory……........…………… 

Designation: ……………………… 

Company Seal ……….........…………. 

Date: …………………………………………… 

 
 

Important: Bidder shall submit this duly filled in SoR (with rates details) in the Financial Bid 

packet only. Bid shall be straightaway rejected in case of Disclosure of Rates/Prices by the 

bidder in Techno-Commercial Packet. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Further in the subject Bid, the last date of Bid submission has been extended as per the following; 

 

SN. Particulars Existing Date and Time Revised Date and Time 

1 Bid End Date/Time 
07.10.2024 at 12.00 Hrs.   11.10.2024 at 12.00 Hrs.   

2 Bid Opening Date/Time 
07.10.2024 at 12.30 Hrs.   11.10.2024 at 12.30 Hrs.   

 

Bidders are advised to please note and may submit their quote accordingly. 

 

 

 

 

DGM/IT/Proc. 

IRCTC/CO 
 


		2024-10-04T17:30:47+0530
	AMIT KUMAR SARKAR




